
Institution Contact Name Contact Title Contact Email 
Abai Kazakh National Pedagogical 
University, Almaty 

Zhamilya Murat Head of Office of International 
Programs and Cooperation 

zh.murat@abaiuniversity.edu.kz 

Akhmet Baitursynuly Kostanay 
Regional University, Kostanay 

Nagima Manasbayeva  Head of International Cooperation 
Office  

nagima.sh.manasbayeva@gmail.com  
ksuintrel@gmail.com 

Almaty Management University, 
Almaty 

Nurlan Turgenbayev  
 

Director Project Coordination 
Department 

n.turgenbayev@almau.edu.kz  

Astana IT University, Astana Dr. Leila Salykova 
 

Director of the International 
Cooperation Department 

leila.salykova@astanait.edu.kz 

Astana Medical University, Astana Bilan Lilya 
 

Head of the Center for 
International Cooperation 

bilan.l@amu.kz 

Almaty University of Power 
Engineering and Telecommunications 
named after G.Daukeyev, Almaty 

Sabina Manapova Head of the International 
Cooperation Department 

s.manapova@aues.kz  

Baishev University, Aktobe Zhanat YERNIYAZOVA Director of International Relations 
Department 

zytkz84@gmail.com  

M.Kh. Dulaty Taraz Regional 
University, Taraz 

Marzhan Kalmakhanova Associate Professor marjanseitovna@mail.ru  

D. Serikbayev East Kazakhstan 
Technical University, Ust-
Kamenogorsk 

Zhadyra Konurbayeva 
 

Vice rector for science and 
innovation 
 

zhkonurbaeva@edu.ektu.kz  

L.N. Gumilyov Eurasian National 
Research University, Astana 

Karmelyuk Anastassiya Director of Department of 
International cooperation 

Karmelyuk_av@enu.kz 

Al-Farabi Kazakh National Research 
University, Almaty 

• Zhaniya Abdiman 
• Shamshagul Mashtayeva 
• Dauliyeva Galiya 
• Yessengaziyeva Saule 

• Deputy director, International 
cooperation and 
Internationalization 
Department  

• Leader researcher of the 
Research Institute of 
Environmental Sciences  

• Head of the department of 
“Economics”, acting professor  

• Associate professor 

• zhanyiya.abdyman@kaznu.edu.kz 
• shamshagulmashtayeva@gmail.com  
• galiya.daulieva@kaznu.edu.kz 
• yessengaziyeva.saule@kaznu.edu.kz  

International IT University, Almaty Nurgul Nalgozhina Director of International Affairs 
Department 

n.nalgozhina@iitu.edu.kz 
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Kazakh-American Free University, Ust-
Kamenogorsk 

Yuliya Novitskaya Foreign Languages Department 
Head 

ynovitskaya@gmail.com 

Karaganda Medical University, 
Karaganda 

• Saniya Kenzhebekova 
• Magzhan Dumanov 

• Head of the International 
Cooperation Department 

• Specialist of the International 
Cooperation Department 

• S.Kenzhebekova@qmu.kz 
• M.Dumanov@qmu.kz   

Kazakh-British Technical University, 
Almaty 

Beknur Stybayev  Deputy Director of Department of 
Internationalization 

b.stybaev@kbtu.kz  

Kh. Dosmukhamedov Atyrau 
University, Atyrau 

• Karlygash Ashirhanova 
• Milena Satybaldy 
 

• Head of the AU International 
Office  

• Academic mobility coordinator  

• k.ashirkhanova@asu.edu.kz   
• m.satybaldy@asu.edu.kz  

Narxoz University, Almaty • Aigerim Raimzhanova, 
PhD 

• Brendan Duprey, PhD 
• Maigul Nugmanova, PhD 
 
 

• Director for International 
Development & Partnerships  

• Sustainable Kazakhstan 
Research Institute Director 

• Gender Economics Research 
Center Director 

• Aigerim.raimzhanova@narxoz.kz   
• Brendan.duprey@narxoz.kz  
• Maigul.nugmanova@narxoz.kz  

Nazarbayev University, Astana • Aliya Kaimoldinova 
• Ainur Algash 
• Dr. Kuanysh A. Yergaliyev, 

MD MPH DrPH 
 

• Director, Department of 
Internationalization 

• Senior Manager, Department 
of Internationalization 

• Assistant Professor of Practice 

• aliya.kaimoldinova@nu.edu.kz 
• ainur.yerezhepekova@nu.edu.kz 
• kuanysh.yergaliyev@nu.edu.kz 
 

Rudny Industrial University, Rudny Bozhko Larisa Leonidovna 
 

Vice-Rector for Academic Affairs, 
Rector's Office 

bogkoll@rii.kz  

Atyrau Oil and Gas University named 
after Safi Utebayev, Atyrau 

• Gulzada Shakulikova 
• Almagul Turdagaliyeva  

• Chairman of the Board-Rector  
• Head of Foundation Program 

• rector@aogu.edu.kz 
• a.turdagaliyeva@aogu.edu.kz 

Abylkas Saginov Karaganda Technical 
University, Karaganda 

Sabina Rakhimbayeva  Head of the Center for 
International Cooperation 

exchange.center@kstu.kz 

K.I. Satbayev Kazakh National 
Research Technical University, Almaty 

Dr. Bakhytzhan Yelikbayev Professor b.yelikbayev@satbayev.university 

SDU University, Kaskelen Aidana Akhmedova Chief Expert iro@sdu.edu.kz; 
aidana.akhmedova@sdu.edu.kz 
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Toraighyrov University, Pavlodar Makhkhabat Baitemirova Senior lecturer at Foreign 
philology department 

maxxabatd@gmail.com  

Turan-Astana University, Astana • Samat Smoilov 
• Almas Nurmanov 
 

• Vice Rector for Research and 
Innovation 

• Director of the Department of 
Science and Innovation 

• smoilovs@mail.ru   
• a.nurmanov@tau-edu.kz  
 

Ualikhanov University, Kokshetau Zhailagul Sagyndykova Vice rector for Internationalization 
and Infrastructure development 

zhailagul@shokan.edu.kz 

West Kazakhstan Innovative and 
Technological University, Uralsk 

Bakit Urazova Deputy Head of the Research and 
International Collaboration 
Department 

kabdenova.68@mail.ru  

Kazakh National Women's 
Pedagogical University, Almaty 

• Zhibek Bimagambetova 
• Assel Bazilgalamova, MA 

• Program leader, Department 
for practical foreign languages, 
Institute of Philology 

• Lecturer, Department for 
practical  foreign languages,  
Institute of  Philology 

• bimzhibek@gmail.com 
• aseka2205@gmail.com 

Sh. Yessenov Caspian State University 
of Technology and Engineering, Aktau 

Yerlan Turgenbayev 
 

Senior Advisor  
 

yerlan.turgenbayev@yu.edu.kz  

Zhangir Khan West Kazakhstan 
Agrarian and Technical University, 
Uralsk 

Dushayeva Laura, PhD 
 

Head of the international 
cooperation department  
 

Cooperation@wkau.kz  
Uralsk-laura@mail.ru  
 

K. Zhubanov Aktobe Regional 
University, Aktobe 

Anarbek Dauletyarov 
 

Head of Ecology Department 
 

adauletyarov@zhubanov.edu.kz  
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